Student Orientation Survey (SOS)

Q1 Student Status:

Answered: 391 Skipped: 15

New

Transferred

Returning

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
New 94.63% 370
Transferred 2.56% 10
Returning 2.81% 11
Total 391
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Q2 Gender:

Answered: 388 Skipped: 18

Male

Female

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Male 48.45% 188
Female 51.55% 200
Total 388
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Q3 Campus:

Answered: 393 Skipped: 13

National

POhnpei _
Kosrae l

Chuuk |

Yap -

FMI

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
National 25.19% 99
Pohnpei 54.71% 215
Kosrae 5.60% 22
Chuuk 0.76% 3
Yap 13.74% 54
EMI 0.00% 0

Total 393
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Q4 Term enrolled: (e.g. Fall 2001)

Answered: 351 Skipped: 55

10

1"

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

Responses Date

AFT 9/22/2014 1:15 PM
FALL 2014 9/22/2014 1:14 PM
FALL 2014 9/22/2014 1:13 PM
FALL 2014 9/22/2014 1:11 PM
AA 9/22/2014 1:10 PM
FALL 2014 9/22/2014 1:09 PM
FALL 2014 9/22/2014 1:08 PM
FALL 2014 9/22/2014 1:04 PM
FALL 2014 9/22/2014 1:02 PM
FALL 2014 9/22/2014 12:58 PM
FALL 2014 9/22/2014 12:57 PM
FALL 2014 9/22/2014 12:55 PM
FALL 2014 9/22/2014 12:54 PM
FALL 2014 9/22/2014 12:52 PM
FALL 2014 9/22/2014 12:51 PM
FALL 2014 9/22/2014 12:50 PM
FALL 2014 9/22/2014 12:48 PM
FALL 2014 9/22/2014 12:47 PM
FALL 2014 9/22/2014 12:44 PM
FALL 2014 9/22/2014 12:43 PM
FALL 2014 9/22/2014 12:41 PM
FALL 2014 9/22/2014 12:40 PM
FALL 2014 9/22/2014 12:39 PM
FALL 2014 9/22/2014 12:37 PM
FALL 2014 9/22/2014 12:35 PM
FALL 2014 9/22/2014 12:25 PM
FALL 2014 9/22/2014 12:24 PM
FALL 2014 9/22/2014 12:23 PM
FALL 2014 9/22/2014 12:22 PM
FALL 2014 9/22/2014 12:20 PM
FALL 2014 9/22/2014 12:19 PM
FALL 2014 9/22/2014 12:18 PM
FALL 2014 9/22/2014 12:17 PM
FALL 2014 9/22/2014 12:16 PM
FALL 2014 9/22/2014 12:15 PM
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36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51
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53
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56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

FALL 2014

FALL 2014

FALL 2014

FALL 2014

FALL 2014

FALL 2014

FALL 2014

FALL 2014

FALL 2014

FALL 2014

FALL 2014

FALL 2014

FALL 2014

Fall 2014

Fall 2014

Fall 2014

Fall 2014

Fall 2014

Fall 2014

Fall 2014

Fall 2014

Fall 2014

Fall 2014

Fall 2014

Fall 2014

Fall 2014

Fall 2014

Fall 2014

Fall 2014

Fall 2014

Fall 2014

Fall 2014

Fall 2014

Fall 2014

Fall 2014

Fall 2014

Fall 2014

Fall 2014

Fall 2014

Fall 2014

Fall 2014
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9/22/2014 12:13 PM

9/22/2014 12:12 PM

9/22/2014 12:02 PM

9/22/2014 11:54 AM

9/22/2014 11:49 AM

9/22/2014 11:40 AM

9/22/2014 11:37 AM

9/22/2014 11:36 AM

9/22/2014 11:35 AM

9/22/2014 11:32 AM

9/22/2014 11:30 AM

9/22/2014 11:27 AM

9/22/2014 11:26 AM

9/22/2014 10:20 AM

9/22/2014 10:18 AM

9/22/2014 10:17 AM

9/22/2014 10:15 AM

9/22/2014 10:14 AM

9/22/2014 10:12 AM

9/22/2014 10:10 AM

9/22/2014 10:09 AM

9/22/2014 10:08 AM

9/22/2014 10:07 AM

9/22/2014 10:06 AM

9/22/2014 10:05 AM

9/22/2014 10:05 AM

9/19/2014 12:06 PM

9/19/2014 12:02 PM

9/19/2014 12:00 PM

9/19/2014 11:59 AM

9/19/2014 11:58 AM

9/19/2014 11:52 AM

9/19/2014 11:50 AM

9/19/2014 11:48 AM

9/19/2014 11:47 AM

9/19/2014 11:46 AM

9/19/2014 11:45 AM

9/19/2014 11:44 AM

9/19/2014 11:42 AM

9/19/2014 11:38 AM

9/19/2014 11:35 AM
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Fall 2014

Fall 2014

Fall 2014

Fall 2014

Fall 2014
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Fall 2014

Fall 2014

Fall 2014

Fall 2014

Fall 2014

Fall 2014

Fall 2014
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Fall 2014
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Fall 2014
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Fall 2014

Fall 2014

Fall 2014

Fall 2014

Fall 2014

Fall 2014
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9/19/2014 11:34 AM

9/19/2014 11:32 AM

9/19/2014 11:29 AM

9/19/2014 11:23 AM

9/19/2014 11:16 AM

9/19/2014 11:14 AM

9/19/2014 11:13 AM

9/19/2014 11:12 AM

9/19/2014 11:11 AM

9/19/2014 11:10 AM

9/19/2014 11:09 AM

9/19/2014 11:07 AM

9/19/2014 11:04 AM

9/19/2014 11:00 AM

9/19/2014 10:46 AM

9/19/2014 10:45 AM

9/19/2014 10:38 AM

9/19/2014 10:35 AM

9/19/2014 10:30 AM

9/19/2014 10:27 AM

9/19/2014 10:19 AM

9/19/2014 10:17 AM

9/19/2014 10:16 AM

9/19/2014 10:09 AM

9/18/2014 5:55 PM

9/18/2014 5:53 PM

9/18/2014 5:50 PM

9/18/2014 5:47 PM

9/18/2014 5:45 PM

9/18/2014 5:41 PM

9/18/2014 5:39 PM

9/18/2014 5:32 PM

9/18/2014 5:28 PM

9/18/2014 5:27 PM

9/18/2014 5:26 PM

9/18/2014 5:25 PM

9/18/2014 5:24 PM

9/18/2014 5:23 PM

9/18/2014 5:21 PM

9/18/2014 5:19 PM

9/18/2014 5:18 PM
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Fall 2014

Fall 2014

Fall 2014

Fall 2014

Fall 2014
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Fall 2014

Fall 2014

Fall 2014

Fall 2014

Fall 2014

Fall 2014

Fall 2014
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FALL 2014

Student Orientation Survey (SOS)

7128

9/18/2014 5:16 PM

9/18/2014 5:15 PM

9/18/2014 5:08 PM

9/18/2014 5:07 PM

9/18/2014 5:06 PM

9/18/2014 5:05 PM

9/18/2014 5:04 PM

9/18/2014 5:03 PM

9/18/2014 5:02 PM

9/18/2014 5:00 PM

9/18/2014 4:59 PM

9/18/2014 4:57 PM

9/18/2014 4:56 PM

9/18/2014 4:54 PM

9/18/2014 4:53 PM

9/18/2014 4:52 PM

9/18/2014 4:49 PM

9/18/2014 4:45 PM

9/18/2014 4:44 PM

9/18/2014 4:43 PM

9/18/2014 4:42 PM

9/18/2014 4:39 PM

9/18/2014 4:36 PM

9/15/2014 4:37 AM

9/15/2014 4:34 AM

9/15/2014 4:28 AM

9/15/2014 4:26 AM

9/15/2014 4:25 AM

9/15/2014 4:23 AM

9/15/2014 4:16 AM

9/15/2014 4:15 AM

9/15/2014 4:13 AM

9/15/2014 4:10 AM

9/15/2014 4:09 AM

9/15/2014 4:07 AM

9/15/2014 4:05 AM

9/15/2014 4:01 AM

9/15/2014 4:00 AM

9/15/2014 3:59 AM

9/15/2014 3:56 AM

9/15/2014 3:54 AM
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FALL 2014
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fall 2014
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9/15/2014 3:53 AM

9/15/2014 3:51 AM

9/15/2014 3:48 AM

9/15/2014 3:47 AM

9/15/2014 3:46 AM

9/15/2014 3:44 AM

9/15/2014 3:42 AM

9/15/2014 3:42 AM

9/15/2014 3:39 AM

9/15/2014 3:35 AM

9/15/2014 3:33 AM

9/15/2014 3:31 AM

9/15/2014 3:30 AM

9/15/2014 3:21 AM

9/15/2014 2:59 AM

9/15/2014 2:57 AM

9/15/2014 2:55 AM

9/15/2014 2:50 AM

9/15/2014 2:47 AM

9/15/2014 2:44 AM

9/15/2014 2:36 AM

9/15/2014 2:33 AM

9/15/2014 2:30 AM

9/15/2014 2:19 AM

9/15/2014 2:17 AM

9/15/2014 2:11 AM

9/15/2014 2:08 AM

9/15/2014 2:05 AM

9/15/2014 1:49 AM

9/15/2014 1:41 AM

9/15/2014 1:39 AM

9/15/2014 1:34 AM

9/15/2014 1:29 AM

9/15/2014 1:18 AM

9/15/2014 1:15 AM

9/15/2014 12:54 AM

9/15/2014 12:45 AM

9/15/2014 12:34 AM

9/15/2014 12:29 AM

9/15/2014 12:29 AM

9/15/2014 12:23 AM
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200 fall 2014 9/15/2014 12:19 AM
201 fall 2014 9/15/2014 12:14 AM
202 FALL 2014 9/9/2014 10:26 AM
203 FALL 2014 9/9/2014 10:19 AM
204 FALL 2014 9/9/2014 10:16 AM
205 FALL 2014 9/9/2014 10:14 AM
206 FALL 2014 9/9/2014 10:12 AM
207 FALL 2014 9/9/2014 10:10 AM
208 FALL 2014 9/9/2014 10:08 AM
209 FALL 2014 9/9/2014 10:06 AM
210 FALL 2014 9/9/2014 10:04 AM
211 Fall 2014 9/4/2014 4:35 PM
212 Fall 2014 9/4/2014 4:31 PM
213 Fall 2014 9/4/2014 4:25 PM
214 Fall 2014 9/4/2014 4:23 PM
215 FALL 2014 9/4/2014 3:49 PM
216 FALL 2014 9/4/2014 3:46 PM
217 FALL 2014 9/4/2014 3:44 PM
218 FALL 2014 9/4/2014 3:32 PM
219 FALL 2014 9/4/2014 3:23 PM
220 Fall 2014 9/4/2014 3:19 PM
221 FALL 2014 9/4/2014 3:18 PM
222 FALL 2014 9/4/2014 3:15 PM
223 2014-15 9/4/2014 3:13 PM
224 Fall 2014 9/4/2014 3:08 PM
225 FALL 2014 9/4/2014 3:08 PM
226 FALL 2014 9/4/2014 3:07 PM
227 FALL 2014 9/4/2014 3:05 PM
228 Fall 2014 9/4/2014 3:05 PM
229 Fall 2014 9/4/2014 2:57 PM
230 FALL 2014 9/4/2014 2:52 PM
231 FALL 2014 9/4/2014 2:47 PM
232 Fall 2014 9/4/2014 2:41 PM
233 FALL 2014 9/4/2014 2:34 PM
234 Fall 2014 9/4/2014 2:29 PM
235 Fall 2014 9/4/2014 2:19 PM
236 Fall 2014 9/4/2014 2:15 PM
237 Fall 2014 9/4/2014 2:05 PM
238 Fall 2014 9/4/2014 2:01 PM
239 Fall 2014 9/4/2014 2:00 PM
240 Fall 2014 9/4/2014 1:53 PM
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Fall 2014
Fall 2014
Fall 2014
Fall 2014
Fall 2014
Fall 2014
Fall 2014
Fall 2014
Fall 2014
Fall 2014
Fall 2014
Fall 2014
Fall 2014
Fall 2014
Fall 2014
Fall 2014
Fall 2014
Fall 2014
Fall 2014
Fall 2014
fall 2014
Fall 2014
fall 2014
FALL2014
fall 2014
fall 2014
fall 2014
fall 2014
Fall 2014
fall 2014
FALL2014
fall 2014
fall 2014
fall 2014
Fall 2014
Fall 2014
FALL2014
Fall 2014
FALL2014
FALL2014

fall 2014
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9/4/2014 1:51 PM

9/4/2014 1:45 PM

9/4/2014 1:39 PM

9/4/2014 1:33 PM

9/4/2014 1:25 PM

9/4/2014 1:21 PM

9/4/2014 1:14 PM

9/4/2014 1:11 PM

9/4/2014 1:07 PM

9/4/2014 1:03 PM

9/4/2014 1:00 PM

9/4/2014 12:57 PM

9/4/2014 12:54 PM

9/4/2014 12:48 PM

9/4/2014 12:42 PM

9/4/2014 12:35 PM

9/4/2014 12:23 PM

9/4/2014 12:15 PM

9/4/2014 12:13 PM

9/4/2014 12:11 PM

9/4/2014 11:22 AM

9/4/2014 11:21 AM

9/4/2014 11:20 AM

9/4/2014 11:18 AM

9/4/2014 10:48 AM

9/4/2014 10:46 AM

9/4/2014 10:44 AM

9/4/2014 10:41 AM

9/4/2014 10:39 AM

9/4/2014 10:38 AM

9/4/2014 10:33 AM

9/4/2014 10:31 AM

9/4/2014 10:27 AM

9/4/2014 10:24 AM

9/3/2014 8:40 PM

9/3/2014 8:38 PM

9/3/2014 8:37 PM

9/3/2014 8:36 PM

9/3/2014 8:36 PM

9/3/2014 8:34 PM

9/3/2014 8:32 PM
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fall2014
Fall 2014
Fall 2014
Fall 2014
fall 2014
Fall 2014
Fall 2014
Fall 2014
Fall 2014
Fall 2014
Fall 2014
Fall 2014
Fall 2014
Fall 2014
Fall 2014
Fall 2014
Fall 2014
Fall 2014
Fall 2014
Fall 2014
Fall 2014
Fall 2014
Fall 2014
Fall 2014
Fall 2014
FALL2014
Fall 2014
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Fall 2014
fall 2014
fall 2014
Fall 2014
Fall 2014
Fall 2014
Fall 2014
Fall 2014
Fall 2014
FALL2014
Fall 2014
Fall 2014

Fall 2014
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9/3/2014 8:31 PM

9/3/2014 8:30 PM

9/3/2014 8:29 PM

9/3/2014 8:27 PM

9/3/2014 8:26 PM

9/3/2014 8:26 PM

9/3/2014 8:21 PM

9/3/2014 8:16 PM

9/3/2014 8:15 PM

9/3/2014 8:13 PM

9/3/2014 8:12 PM

9/3/2014 8:09 PM

9/3/2014 8:07 PM

9/3/2014 8:07 PM

9/3/2014 8:04 PM

9/3/2014 8:03 PM

9/3/2014 8:03 PM

9/3/2014 8:02 PM

9/3/2014 8:01 PM

9/3/2014 8:01 PM

9/3/2014 7:59 PM

9/3/2014 7:59 PM

9/3/2014 7:57 PM

9/3/2014 7:56 PM

9/3/2014 7:55 PM

9/3/2014 7:55 PM

9/3/2014 7:54 PM

9/3/2014 7:52 PM

9/3/2014 7:51 PM

9/3/2014 7:51 PM

9/3/2014 7:49 PM

9/3/2014 7:49 PM

9/3/2014 7:47 PM

9/3/2014 7:46 PM

9/3/2014 7:44 PM

9/3/2014 7:43 PM

9/3/2014 7:41 PM

9/3/2014 7:41 PM

9/3/2014 7:39 PM

9/3/2014 7:36 PM

9/3/2014 7:34 PM
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323 fall2014 9/3/2014 7:34 PM
324 fall2014 9/3/2014 7:33 PM
325 Fall 2014 9/3/2014 7:32 PM
326 fall2014 9/3/2014 7:21 PM
327 Fall 2014 9/3/2014 7:20 PM
328 FALL2014 9/3/2014 7:18 PM
329 Fall 2014 9/3/2014 7:17 PM
330 fall 2014 9/3/2014 4:49 PM
331 Fall 2014 9/3/2014 3:48 PM
332 Fall 2014 9/3/2014 3:43 PM
333 Fall 2014 9/3/2014 3:21 PM
334 Fall 2014 9/3/2014 3:15 PM
335 Fall 2014 9/3/2014 3:13 PM
336 Fall 2014 9/3/2014 3:08 PM
337 Fall 2014 9/3/2014 3:05 PM
338 Fall 2014 9/3/2014 2:59 PM
339 Fall 2014 9/3/2014 2:56 PM
340 Fall 2014 9/3/2014 2:52 PM
341 Fall 2014 9/3/2014 2:45 PM
342 Fall 2014 9/3/2014 2:41 PM
343 Fall 2014 9/3/2014 2:37 PM
344 Fall 2014 9/3/2014 2:32 PM
345 Fall 2014 9/3/2014 2:27 PM
346 Fall 2014 9/3/2014 2:22 PM
347 Fall 2014 9/3/2014 2:16 PM
348 Fall 2014 9/3/2014 12:04 PM
349 Fall 2014 9/3/2014 11:53 AM
350 Fall 2014 9/3/2014 11:48 AM
351 Public Health 9/3/2014 11:36 AM
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Q5 components

Answered: 405 Skipped: 1

1.1
understood a...

2.1
understood a...

3.1
understood a...

4.1
understood a...
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5.1
understood a...

6.1
understood a...

7.1
understood a...

8.1
understood a...
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9.1
understood a...

10.1
understood a...

1.1
understood a...

12.1
understood a...
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13.1
understood a...

14.1
understood a...

15.1
understood a...

16.1
understood a...
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17.1
understood a...

18.1
understood a...

19.1
understood a...

20.1
understood a...
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21.1am now
aware of the...

22.1
understood a...

23.1
understand a...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

[ Strongly Agree [ ] Agree [ Neutral [ ] Disagree [ ] Strongly Disagree

Strongly  Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Total

Agree Disagree

1. l understood and am aware of the Computer Lab Policies and Computer basic skills that 43.32% 45.79% 9.41% 0.99% 0.50%
were provided. 175 185 38 4 2 404

2. | understood and am now aware of the services provided by the Campus Security Office. 41.09% 46.04% 10.64% 1.49% 0.74%
166 186 43 6 3 404

3. l understood and am aware of the Admission procedures that were provided. 37.62% 44.55% 15.59% 1.49% 0.74%
152 180 63 6 3 404

4. | understood and am aware of the academic policies that were presented. 36.23% 45.41% 16.13% 1.99% 0.25%
146 183 65 8 1 403

5. l understood and am now aware of the services provided at the Business Office and 40.59% 40.84% 15.35% 2.48% 0.74%
information on Student Accounts were clearly presented. 164 165 62 10 3 404
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6. | understood and am aware of the COM-FSM MyShark that was presented.

7. 1 understood and am aware of the variety of academic programs and opportunities
available.

8. | understood and am aware of the student support programs available to assist students
academically and socially.

9. | understood and am aware of the student services policies, student conduct and
disciplinary matters presented.

10. I understood and am now aware of the policy on the use of alcohol and drugs that was
presented.

11. I understood and am aware of the policies dealing with student grievance, student
government and due process that were presented.

12. | understood and am now aware of all procedures from registration through graduation
requirements and all other procedures that were presented.

13. I understood and am now aware of the services provided at the Counseling Office.

14. | understood and am now aware of the services provided at the Financial Aid Office.

15. | understood and am now aware of the services provided by the Bookstore.

16. I understood and am now aware of the services provided at the Dispensary and
information on related matters were clearly presented.

17. 1 understood and am now aware of the services provided at the Learning Resources
Center and information and procedures on use of the center were clearly presented.

18. I understood and am now aware of the services and student activities provided at the
Recreation.

19. | understood and am now aware of the services and schedules of the Dining Hall.

20. | understood and am now aware of the Residence Hall rules, policies and student
activities.

21. 1 am now aware of the location of different offices, classrooms and other facilities on the
campus.

22. | understood and am now aware of the use of the different college facilities.

23. | understand and am now aware of the services provided by the Peer Counseling
Center.
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37.66%
151

31.42%
126

34.08%
137

37.38%
151

41.94%
169

35.24%
142

35.98%
145

41.30%
159

38.12%
146

42.52%
162

28.65%
110

34.81%
134

32.11%
123

37.03%
137

36.66%
136

31.85%
122

33.51%
127

39.02%
96

40.90%
164

46.88%
188

47.01%
189

45.79%
185

45.41%
183

46.65%
188

43.42%
175

46.23%
178

47.26%
181

44.88%
171

49.74%
191

44.94%
173

45.43%
174

42.70%
158

44.74%
166

46.48%
178

48.28%
183

48.37%
119

16.21%
65

16.96%
68

16.17%
65

14.36%
58

10.67%
43

14.14%
57

18.11%
73

10.39%
40

12.27%
47

10.76%
41

19.01%
73

17.66%
68

18.54%
71

17.03%
63

15.63%
58

16.71%
64

15.30%
58

10.57%
26

3.74%
15

3.99%
16

1.49%

2.48%
10

1.24%

3.23%
13

1.99%

1.56%

1.83%

1.57%

2.08%

2.08%

3.66%
14

2.97%
11

2.70%
10

3.92%
15

2.90%
11

2.03%

1.50%

0.75%

1.24%

0.00%

0.74%

0.74%

0.50%

0.52%

0.52%

0.26%

0.52%

0.52%

0.26%

0.27%

0.27%

1.04%

0.00%

0.00%

401

401

402

404

403

403

403

385

383

381

384

385

383

370

371

383

379

246
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Q6 Please rate your level of satifaction with
the whole orientation process:

Answered: 355 Skipped: 51

Very Satified

Neutral .

Dissatisfied

Very

Dissatisfied

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses

Very Satified 41.97% 149
Satisfied 48.17% 171
Neutral 9.01% 32
Dissatisfied 0.56% 2
Very Dissatisfied 0.28% 1
Total 355
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Q7 Please tell us something that you find
interesting and may benefit you.

Answered: 125 Skipped: 281

Responses

N/A

ABOUT THE SECURITY AND THE COMPUTERS

COMPUTER..I JUST KNOW THAT COMPUTER IS IMPORTANT
ALL GOOD FOR ME

SNACKSHOP

THE BOOKSTORE

WHAT | HAVE FOUND IS THAT ALL STAFF ARE VERY HELPFUL.
NOTHING

WHAT | HAVE FOUND IS THAT ALL THE STAFF AND FACULTIES WERE VERY HELPFUL.
EVERYTHING

N/A

WORKSTUDY

MOSTLY EVERYTHING

EVERYTHING

computer lab

BOOKSTORE

EVERYTHING IS INTERESTI ME IN HERE

THE THING THAT INTEREST ME IS THE COMPUTER LAB, AND THE LIBRARY. AND ALSO THE THING THAT
THE SECURITY TOLD US, ABOUT THE LAW THAT NEED TO BE FOLLOW.

EVERYTHING HER AND IS VERY INTERESTING TO ME HERE.
ITS GOOD JUST KEEP THAT WAY

ALL THE NEW INFORMATION

BOOKSTORE

PROVIDE MORE WORK STUDY

The Internet

Everything is good as of now.

The games and presentations.

The meeting of different people interested me a lot.

School policies

The bookstore and the staff.

The marine science program and the cafeteria food.

We like the refreshments!

Everything including all your personalities.

A lot of work would get me ready for college life, | should gain experience of how college life is.

The girls were helpful.
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Date

9/22/2014 1:08 PM

9/22/2014 1:06 PM

9/22/2014 1:04 PM

9/22/2014 1:02 PM

9/22/2014 12:58 PM

9/22/2014 12:57 PM

9/22/2014 12:55 PM

9/22/2014 12:51 PM

9/22/2014 12:50 PM

9/22/2014 12:41 PM

9/22/2014 12:37 PM

9/22/2014 12:35 PM

9/22/2014 12:25 PM

9/22/2014 12:18 PM

9/22/2014 12:11 PM

9/22/2014 12:02 PM

9/22/2014 11:49 AM

9/22/2014 11:40 AM

9/22/2014 11:35 AM

9/22/2014 11:33 AM

9/22/2014 11:32 AM

9/22/2014 11:30 AM

9/22/2014 11:26 AM

9/22/2014 10:20 AM

9/22/2014 10:19 AM

9/22/2014 10:18 AM

9/22/2014 10:17 AM

9/22/2014 10:14 AM

9/22/2014 10:13 AM

9/22/2014 10:12 AM

9/22/2014 10:08 AM

9/22/2014 10:05 AM

9/19/2014 12:06 PM

9/19/2014 12:02 PM
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The presentation and the touring on campus.

Throughout the whole orientation sessions, | find the HCOP building very interesting. The Marigans looked very look
and | hope | could get into that class.

| find the general science and the room that Mr. Dana showed me to be very interesting because it shows us how they
studied animals and other living thing parts. It will help me improve by studying what animal parts or human parts is
important.

Be more clear in guiding us students so that we do not get lost either in the school buildings or school works.

| find the science department very interesting because there is a lot to learn from that. It is very beneficial to learn how
to deal with things scientifically.

There are three things that | find interesting: sharing, caring, and loving.

| find it interesting on how this college function. Like each branch manage to do its job.

Off course the orientation is interesting and very helpful to us, the new students. Everything is good!
The policies

Staff, students, and the college.

What | found interesting and that may benefit me was how all the orientation leaders encourage us with our lives and
to finish our educations.

I like it here because | know that it will help me a lot and also help me understand what | would really want to know.

| found that the orientation leaders were very creative and at the same time they gave more information about college.
The policy

The freshmen were the most interesting thing in my life.

Being a new student on campus.

The Library.

Everything from staff to facilities.

Everything from staff and facilities.

| find it interesting that the campus has student counseling and how it helps the students.

Well, as for me the only thing that | find that light my way is the way the orientation leader acted. They were all
prepared and good.

Well, as for me the only thing that | find that light my way is the way the orientation leader acted. They were all
prepared and good.

Field trip

The library.

| find the courses and different teachers and students very diverse and interesting.
| was impressed with how organized the program was.

Well, not much. | am just excited to be here at national campus and ready to learn.
School programs

The bookstore.

The bookstore.

Snort and book store

The Learning Resource Center

Speaking in front of people.

Study hall.

Our food or meals and girls.

Counseling- we never had that at the schools | went to.
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9/19/2014 11:52 AM

9/19/2014 11:50 AM

9/19/2014 11:42 AM

9/19/2014 11:34 AM

9/19/2014 11:32 AM

9/19/2014 11:29 AM

9/19/2014 11:23 AM

9/19/2014 11:19 AM

9/19/2014 11:14 AM

9/19/2014 11:10 AM

9/19/2014 11:09 AM

9/19/2014 11:07 AM

9/19/2014 11:03 AM

9/19/2014 11:00 AM

9/19/2014 10:45 AM

9/19/2014 10:40 AM

9/19/2014 10:38 AM

9/19/2014 10:35 AM

9/19/2014 10:32 AM

9/19/2014 10:27 AM

9/19/2014 10:17 AM

9/19/2014 10:16 AM

9/18/2014 5:53 PM

9/18/2014 5:45 PM

9/18/2014 5:41 PM

9/18/2014 5:39 PM

9/18/2014 5:34 PM

9/18/2014 5:28 PM

9/18/2014 5:24 PM

9/18/2014 5:23 PM

9/18/2014 5:21 PM

9/18/2014 5:18 PM

9/18/2014 5:16 PM

9/18/2014 5:11 PM

9/18/2014 4:59 PM

9/18/2014 4:57 PM
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The meals or the lunch.
| find the COM staff and orientation leaders very supportive.

Well, according to my early visit at national campus, | am very pleased and satisfied with everything provided. | find
everything interesting here at COM National Campus.

The orientation leaders were good. They helped out a lot and they treated us really good. | learned many things
throughout the orientation and thanks to the leaders. Keep up the good work.

Everything was good.

New faces, lots of new people from our sister states.

we have big and nice gym

the school policies made me interesting and may benefits me in school
the bellgrant

especially i cannot find such things

the advisors are helpfull and they work together to help the new students.

everything here in college realy inspire me.the school buildings, staffs, i trully belive i will get great benefits from
everything i will learn in college.

everything

become a peer advisor

library

college different from high ..

i am kind of interested in acriculrute

everything

the environment and the subject may be the subject can help benefit my career.

the computers

the computers

its fun here. hanging out with and benefits is not to drink

Its really interesting and supportive.

The thing that i find is the school... | mean that. It is so interesting to have my schedule for my classes.
The thing that interesting to me about the orientation, because they everything about the kolonia campus.
Play sports in the gym.

Everything

nothing

| find the rules or policies work very interesting.t

At this campus, I'm very interesting about all the staffs in here, because they look good to student.

There are so many things that i am interested in and believe it will be good for me. Like using the computers, Reading
books or novels in the library and etc.

The thing that i find out is the fund in order to pay my classes and also make budget at it.

everything here in the college realy inspire me. the schoo building the staffs and mostly the learning center.i truly
belive that i will get great benefites from everything i will learn in college.

the advisors are helpful and they work together to help the new students.
especially, i cannot find such things.
the bellgrant

the policies made me interesting and may benefite me in school
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9/18/2014 4:56 PM

9/18/2014 4:54 PM

9/18/2014 4:52 PM

9/18/2014 4:49 PM

9/18/2014 4:43 PM

9/18/2014 4:39 PM

9/15/2014 4:37 AM

9/15/2014 4:13 AM

9/15/2014 4:10 AM

9/15/2014 4:09 AM

9/15/2014 4:05 AM

9/15/2014 3:59 AM

9/15/2014 3:46 AM

9/15/2014 3:35 AM

9/15/2014 2:50 AM

9/15/2014 2:17 AM

9/15/2014 2:08 AM

9/15/2014 1:49 AM

9/15/2014 1:39 AM

9/15/2014 12:29 AM

9/15/2014 12:29 AM

9/15/2014 12:14 AM

9/4/2014 2:57 PM

9/4/2014 2:05 PM

9/4/2014 1:39 PM

9/4/2014 1:33 PM

9/4/2014 1:03 PM

9/4/2014 12:42 PM

9/4/2014 12:40 PM

9/4/2014 12:29 PM

9/4/2014 12:23 PM

9/4/2014 12:11 PM

9/4/2014 11:18 AM

9/4/2014 10:44 AM

9/4/2014 10:38 AM

9/4/2014 10:33 AM

9/4/2014 10:31 AM
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Library

no comment

the subject can help me benefit my career

To become a Peer Adviser

Everything

Agriculture is interesting because of planting and taking care of green trees
Agriculture is interesting because of planting and taking care of green trees
i like the library because it is interesting.

| find out that college student is different because the information we will do and also plenty new students that I've
seen.

Everything

its fun here. hanging out with friend and not to drink

the computers

Time management is orientation helps a lot.

The staff helped us throughout the orientation activity.

Everything is ok.

Everything is ok

I learned a lot from this orientation activity which can lead me to a successful educational journey.

EVERY THING AT COM-FSM ARE NOT FREE, TIS IS THE THING THAT | FOUND IT INTERESTING. THE
POLICIES ARE GOOD FOR US.
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9/3/2014 8:36 PM

9/3/2014 8:34 PM

9/3/2014 8:07 PM

9/3/2014 8:03 PM

9/3/2014 8:02 PM

9/3/2014 7:59 PM

9/3/2014 7:59 PM

9/3/2014 7:57 PM

9/3/2014 7:55 PM

9/3/2014 7:39 PM

9/3/2014 7:38 PM

9/3/2014 7:21 PM

9/3/2014 3:48 PM

9/3/2014 3:05 PM

9/3/2014 2:52 PM

9/3/2014 2:32 PM

9/3/2014 2:27 PM

9/3/2014 12:04 PM
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Q8 Please tell
li

Responses

REGISTATION PROCESS SHOULD BE A LITTLE
N/A

BRING SOME COMPUTERS

TEACHING AND SCURETY

NOTHING TO IMPROVE

us something that you would
ke us to improve.

Answered: 114 Skipped: 292

FASTER

IMPROVE THE CLASSROOMS AND STUDENT CENTER

YOU NEED TO MAKE AN IMPROVEMENT OF LIBRARY

NEED TO IMPROVE CLASSROOMS

MY KNOWLEDGE

FOR ME | THIS EVERYTHING SATISFIED ME.
NOTHING

FOR ME | THINK EVERYTHING ARE OK.
NOTHING

FOR NOW NOTHING

N/A

NOTHING, WHATSOEVER!
EVERYTHING IS GREAT!

NOTHING

TUTORING CENTER

NOTHING

SNACKSHOP

TUTORING CENTER

NO COMMENT!

| DONT HAVE ANYTHING TO SAY ABOUT THIS. BECAUSE THEY ARE ALL GOOD TO ME AND | KNOW MAYBE |

CAN FOLLOW ALL OF IT THE WAY IT IS.

NO COMMENT.

THE TIME

HAVE MORE PARKING LOT FOR THE STUDENT
HIRE MORE INSTRUCTORS

number of class courses

Nothing. Good as always.

Nothing! Everything here was perfect, that's why I've always wanted to come study here.

classrooms
Time schedule (never on time).

First of all, what you need to do is be organized.
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Date

9/22/2014 1:09 PM

9/22/2014 1:08 PM

9/22/2014 1:06 PM

9/22/2014 1:04 PM

9/22/2014 1:02 PM

9/22/2014 1:01 PM

9/22/2014 1:00 PM

9/22/2014 12:58 PM

9/22/2014 12:57 PM

9/22/2014 12:55 PM

9/22/2014 12:51 PM

9/22/2014 12:50 PM

9/22/2014 12:47 PM

9/22/2014 12:41 PM

9/22/2014 12:37 PM

9/22/2014 12:35 PM

9/22/2014 12:25 PM

9/22/2014 12:23 PM

9/22/2014 12:22 PM

9/22/2014 12:18 PM

9/22/2014 12:02 PM

9/22/2014 11:54 AM

9/22/2014 11:49 AM

9/22/2014 11:40 AM

9/22/2014 11:35 AM

9/22/2014 11:32 AM

9/22/2014 11:30 AM

9/22/2014 11:26 AM

9/22/2014 10:20 AM

9/22/2014 10:19 AM

9/22/2014 10:17 AM

9/22/2014 10:14 AM

9/22/2014 10:12 AM

9/22/2014 10:10 AM
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The earliness of the staff.

My college work, studies, and concentration plus | also wanted to improve my major so that I'll be capable of doing it in
the future.

The meals were not enough.

COM-FSM needs to provide more major fields. For example: Engineering and Forensic Physcology.
My skills in computer.

| would really appreciate it if you guys have a lot of fun ice breakers during the orientations.

The thing that | want them to improve is the way they lecture us. Sometimes | do not get what they are saying
because most of the time they play jokes, so | want them to be more serious this time.

Please improve a bit on your peer counseling services so that other students can be more interested in hearing college
presentations.

| would really appreciate it if you guys improve on the explanations that you gave us. | would learn a whole lot more if
you guys did that.

The rules/policies about drugs/alcohol should improve more.

Improve the campus and provide on tour days.

Everything is fine!

Ban smoking on campus.

The policy of chewing to change. As long as we have our spittoon we can change.
Nothing to improve.

Well, | want you guys to show how you love school and you get into an interesting leaders and so many you guys
have.

Nothing much | want you guys to improve.

The policy of chewing. It's very strong. It needs to be eliminated from the policy.
The restroom.

Students to knock on the doors every time.

| think everything is fine around here.

To tell the truth, there is nothing | think that needs improvement.

To tell the truth, there is nothing | think that needs improvement.

Starting on time.

Nothing much. Just to improve your skills of making us laugh because we would love that as long as we are here.
More majors for example, Architecture

School policies

It's all good.

All good.

Give more information on classes before registration.

Time for eating.

cafeteria food.

The way our ladies dress.

| think everything is good!

Sorry, but | think everything is fine.

Actually, there is one thing missing. Some orientation leaders are treating the students unfair. They helped their
relatives a lot and forget about others, and that is all | have got and again thanks to the leaders.

all good
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9/22/2014 10:08 AM

9/19/2014 12:06 PM

9/19/2014 12:02 PM

9/19/2014 11:56 AM

9/19/2014 11:51 AM

9/19/2014 11:50 AM

9/19/2014 11:42 AM

9/19/2014 11:34 AM

9/19/2014 11:32 AM

9/19/2014 11:29 AM

9/19/2014 11:23 AM

9/19/2014 11:19 AM

9/19/2014 11:14 AM

9/19/2014 11:13 AM

9/19/2014 11:09 AM

9/19/2014 11:07 AM

9/19/2014 11:03 AM

9/19/2014 11:00 AM

9/19/2014 10:45 AM

9/19/2014 10:40 AM

9/19/2014 10:27 AM

9/19/2014 10:17 AM

9/19/2014 10:16 AM

9/18/2014 5:39 PM

9/18/2014 5:34 PM

9/18/2014 5:29 PM

9/18/2014 5:28 PM

9/18/2014 5:24 PM

9/18/2014 5:21 PM

9/18/2014 5:00 PM

9/18/2014 4:59 PM

9/18/2014 4:57 PM

9/18/2014 4:56 PM

9/18/2014 4:54 PM

9/18/2014 4:52 PM

9/18/2014 4:49 PM

9/15/2014 4:37 AM
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improve more policies good that they will not be suspended
mathematics

nothing

i want you to continue work and advice us student and help out.
the manegment.

ability to learn

nothing

nothing everything is perfect

we need speakers

ability of learning

the facilities

the facilities

| would like to improve love a good man and be a good woman.
nothing

work quickly

Its okay with me to follow orders.

Schedule and Policies.

Schedule and policies.

Be responsible and help the new student.

Nothing

No comment

Fine

None

Being a good teaching people and also a good server.

English and Math.

I would like to improve my English and Math.

time management

i want you to continue the work and advice for us, working hard to the students, and help out.
nothing.

mathematics

improve more policies good that they will not be suspended
Nothing everything g is perfect.

no comment

the place for the registration because those rooms are too small
My Graduation.

Nothing

ability of learning

the registration day need speakers to inform them loudly on what to do so that they can hear clearly.

the registration day need speakers to inform them loudly on what to do so that they can hear clearly.

Ability to learning

the facilities
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9/15/2014 4:13 AM

9/15/2014 4:10 AM

9/15/2014 4:09 AM

9/15/2014 4:05 AM

9/15/2014 3:59 AM

9/15/2014 3:46 AM

9/15/2014 3:35 AM

9/15/2014 2:47 AM

9/15/2014 2:08 AM

9/15/2014 1:49 AM

9/15/2014 12:29 AM

9/15/2014 12:29 AM

9/4/2014 3:42 PM

9/4/2014 3:28 PM

9/4/2014 3:24 PM

9/4/2014 2:57 PM

9/4/2014 2:05 PM

9/4/2014 1:39 PM

9/4/2014 1:33 PM

9/4/2014 1:03 PM

9/4/2014 12:48 PM

9/4/2014 12:42 PM

9/4/2014 12:40 PM

9/4/2014 12:29 PM

9/4/2014 12:23 PM

9/4/2014 12:11 PM

9/4/2014 11:18 AM

9/4/2014 10:44 AM

9/4/2014 10:38 AM

9/4/2014 10:33 AM

9/4/2014 10:31 AM

9/3/2014 8:38 PM

9/3/2014 8:34 PM

9/3/2014 8:32 PM

9/3/2014 8:11 PM

9/3/2014 8:03 PM

9/3/2014 8:02 PM

9/3/2014 7:59 PM

9/3/2014 7:59 PM

9/3/2014 7:39 PM

9/3/2014 7:21 PM
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113 Do more activities to demonstrate each topic of presentation. 9/3/2014 3:48 PM

114 Time was a bit late. 9/3/2014 3:05 PM
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